MIC2095/MIC2097/MIC2098/MIC2099
Current-Limiting Power Distribution Switches
MLF and MicroLeadFrame are registered trademarks of Amkor Technology, Inc.
Micrel Inc. • 2180 Fortune Drive • San Jose, CA 95131 • USA • tel +1 (408) 944-0800 • fax + 1 (408) 474-1000 • http://www.micrel.com
General Description
The MIC2095/97/98/99 family of switches are self-
contained, current-limiting, high-side power switches, ideal
for power-control applications. These switches are useful

Micrel, Inc. MIC2095/97/98/99
August 2011 2 M9999-080211-C
Ordering Information
Part Number Marking ENABLE
Logic Kickstart(™) ILIMIT
FAULT/
Output
Junction
Temperature
Range(1)
Package
MIC2095-1YMT J1K Active High No 0.5A Yes –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6mm x
1.6mm TMLF
MIC2095-2YMT J2K Active Low No  0.5A Yes –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6mm x
1.6mm TMLF
MIC2097-1YMT K1K Active High Yes 0.1 A – 1.1A Yes –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6mm x
1.6mm TMLF
MIC2097-2YMT K2K Active Low Yes 0.1 A – 1.1A Yes –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6mm x
1.6mm TMLF
MIC2098-1YMT H1K Active High No 0.9A Yes –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6mm x
1.6mm TMLF
MIC2098-2YMT H2K Active Low No 0.9A Yes –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6mm x
1.6mm TMLF
MIC2099-1YMT G1K Active High No 0.1 A – 1.1A Yes –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6mm x
1.6mm TMLF
MIC2099-2YMT G2K Active Low No 0.1 A – 1.1A Yes –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6mm x
1.6mm TMLF
Pin Configuration
6-Pin 1.6mm x 1.6mm TMLF (MT)  (Top View)
MIC2095-1YMT/MIC2098-1YMT
6-Pin 1.6mm x 1.6mm TMLF (MT)  (Top View)
MIC2095-2YMT/MIC2098-2YMT
6-Pin 1.6mm x 1.6mm TMLF (MT)  (Top View)
MIC2097-1YMT / MIC2099-1YMT
6-Pin 1.6mm x 1.6mm TMLF (MT)  (Top View)
MIC2097-2YMT / MIC2099-2YMT
Micrel, Inc. MIC2095/97/98/99
August 2011 3 M9999-080211-C
Pin Description
Pin Number Pin Name Pin Function
1 VOUT Switch output (Output):  The load being driven by the switch is connected to this pin.
2
(MIC2095/MIC2098)
NC No Connect; Pin not used.
2
(MIC2097/MIC2099) ILIMIT Current Limit (Input): A resistor from this pin to ground sets the current limit value.  See
the “setting ILMIIT” section for details on setting the resistor value.
3 FAULT/
Fault status (Output): A logic low on this pin indicates the switch is in current limiting, or
has been shut down by the thermal protection circuit. This is an open-drain output